RESOLUTION NO. 274

Of the City Council of the CITY OF SHERWOOD

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Sherwood wishes to recognize the Y.M.C.A.'s long history of service to Washington County; and

WHEREAS, the official opening of the Merle Davies Program Center by the Y.M.C.A. of Washington County will be on October 25, 1983;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that the City Council does hereby proclaim the week of October 24 - 28, 1983 be "Y.M.C.A. of Washington County Week".

Passed by unanimous vote of the City Council of the City of Sherwood on October 26, 1983.

Mary Tobias, Mayor

ATTEST:

Polly Blankenbaker, City Recorder